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Skill Development Cell 

Outreach & Dissemination Services Office 

CSIR – Central Building Research Institute 

Roorkee – 247667 (Uttarakhand) 
 

First Indo-Swiss Workshop on  

‘Modelling Rock-ice Avalanches, Rock Falls, and Debris Flows’ 

September 19-20, 2023 
 

CSIR-Central Building Research Institute, Roorkee has organized a two days’ Indo-

Swiss Workshop on ‘Modelling Rock-ice Avalanches, Rock falls and Debris flows’ during 

September 19-20, 2023 under the aegis of CSIR Integrated Skill Initiative. This workshop is a 

joint activity of CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee and WSL Institute for Snow and Avalanche Research SLF, 

Switzerland under the Indo-Swiss Collaborative Project. The workshop was aimed at 

familiarizing the participants on state of the art practices being used at national and international 

level for debris flows, rock falls, snow avalanches and rock-ice avalanches by addressing the 

landslide research at CSIR-CBRI and SLF covering modelling, simulation & case studies of 

Rock falls, Debris flows & Rock-ice avalanches, Experimental study on Rainfall Induced 

Landslides etc. In addition, participants have also witnessed the R&D facilities & live 

demonstration on debris slope modelling at CSIR-CBRI. The workshop was attended by 120 

working professional’s/experts/students of different institutions/organizations across the nation. 

 

Prof. R. Pradeep Kumar, Director CSIR-CBRI inaugurated the workshop in the presence 

of Swiss delegates namely Dr. Yves Buhler, Dr. Perry Bartelt, Dr. Jessica Munch; with 

scientists Dr. D.P. Kanungo & Dr. R. Dharmaraju. During the inaugural address Director, 

CSIR-CBRI emphasized about all the R&D groups of CSIR-CBRI and achievements of the 

institute in serving the society & nation. He also mentioned about the importance, challenges and 

way-forward of this workshop. Swiss dignitaries, Dr. Yves Buhler & Dr. Perry Bartelt have also 

addressed the attendees and briefed about the working of WSL Institute for Snow and Avalanche 

Research SLF, Switzerland and Indo-Swiss collaborative project for eradicating these sorts of 

disasters together in India and Switzerland. Dr. D.P. Kanungo, Chief Scientist & workshop 

coordinator has highlighted the importance of this Indo-Swiss workshop in the diverse field of 

Rock-ice avalanches, rock falls and debris flows. Initially, Dr. Pradeep Chauhan, Sr. Principal 

Scientist welcomed the dignitaries, participants & other colleagues and briefed about the two 

days’ activities of the workshop. Subsequently, Dr. R. Dharmaraju Chief Scientist & Skill 

Nodal, CSIR-ISI highlighted about the contributions of CSIR-CBRI in meeting the GoI mission 

of Skill India with CSIR Integrated Skill Initiative. The workshop was co-coordinated by Dr. 

Manojit Samanta and Dr. Rajesh Dash. During the inaugural session, several CSIR-CBRI 

scientists, foreign delegates & eminent field experts across the nation were also present. 
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The two days’ workshop was covered with 10 technical presentations made by various 

CSIR-CBRI scientists and Swiss Delegates through which participants have gained advanced 

studies on different aspects of Rock-ice Avalanches, Rock falls and Debris flows. In addition, 

participants have also witnessed the Institute’s tools & techniques, R&D facilities and Exhibition 

Gallery for better understanding of the CSIR-CBRI endeavors. At the end, participants have also 

given their feedback and expressed the usefulness of the workshop to their professional 

commitments and future career opportunities. The workshop was thus concluded with the 

distribution of certificates and other relevant training materials. 

 

List of Participants 
 

S. No. Name & Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1 
Mr. Adnan Ansari 

Project Associate 
7849034369 - 

2 
Ms. Aakanksha Sunil Borkar 

Student 
7719898108 akanshabrkr@gmail.com 

3 
Mr. Aditya Kumar Tiwari 

Associate Professor 
9805113153 adadtiwari15@gmail.com 

4 
Mr. Aditya Mishra 

Post Doctorate 
9455310962 mishraaditya557@gmail.com 

5 
Mr. Ajeet Kumar Varma 

Ph.D Scholar 
8858922190 ajeetce0006@gmail.com 

6 
Ms. Akanksha Varma 

M.Sc Student 
8726678610 varmaakanksha8233@gmail.com 

7 
Ms. Akansha Tyagi 

M.Tech Student 
7906765996 tyagiakansha29@gmail.com 

8 
Mr. Akshat 

Ph.D Scholar 
8988418804 d22125@student.iitmandi.ac.in 

9 
Mr. Aman Sharma 

JRF 
6006524758 iitmu81149@iitjammu.ac.in 

10 
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh 

Scientist 'C' 
7827633086 amitks94.dgre@gov.in 

11 
Mr. Amith K.S. 

Ph.D Student 
8150804826 amith.kadaba@gmail.com 

12 
Ms. Anamika Sahu 

Research Scholar 
7309839439 asahu@es.iitr.ae.in 

13 
Mr. Anand Kumar Gupta 

JRF 
9454580485 akumarguta272@outlook.com 

14 
Mr. Ankit Shah 

Scientist 'D' 
9891196436 ankit.dgre@gov.in 

15 
Ms. Anupa Chakraborty 

Research Scholar 
9123099669 anupa-c@eg.iitr.ac.in 

16 
Mr. Anurag Singh 

P.G. Student 
9319558977 anuragrocks27@gmail.com 

17 
Mr. Ashish Kumar 

Manager 
9012118702 ashishkr@ostindia.co.in 

18 
Mr. Asit Bayen 

SRF 
9609567870 asitbayen@cbri.res.in 
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19 
Mr. Atif Ahamad 

Research Scholar 
9627532644 atifahamad80@gmail.com 

20 
Ms. Bhavna Pandey 

M.Sc. Student 
7068740079 bp3161692@gmail.com 

21 
Dr. Bijoylakshmi Gogoi 

District Project Officer 
9435675008 bijoylakshmigogoi3@gmail.com 

22 
Mr. Bishnupada Sarkar 

Research Scholar 
7699144027 bishnugeo.27@gmail.com 

23 
Mr. Chaitanya Popli 

Visiting Researcher 
7876061707 crpopli@gmail.com 

24 
Mr. Chandel Anoopsingh J 

Research Scholar 
7524893451 cjainarayansingh@ce.iitr.ac.in 

25 
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Kr. Singh 

Ph.D Scholar 
8017633738 chandrashekharsingh9564@gmail.com 

26 
Mr. Davinder Singh 

Geologist 
9058010013 davinder.singh@gsi.gov.in 

27 
Mr. Deepak Rawat 

Ph.D Scholar 
7983117321 drawat1@dm.iitr.ac.in 

28 
Ms. Deepti Nautiyal 

SRF 
7817952439 dkumaridwivedi@dm.iitr.ac.in 

29 
Mr. Devagya Raman 

Ph.D Scholar 
8228283390 devagyaraman2010@gmail.com 

30 
Mr. Devendra Jaiswal 

PG Student 
9580066433 devendr.jaiswal2202@gmail.com 

31 
Mr. Digvijay Singh 

Research Scholar 
8173878830 digvijaysingh14897@gmail.com 

32 
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Malviya 

Project Associate II 
7617074082 dineshmalviya2010@gmail.com 

33 
Dr. Divyesh Varade 

Associate Professor 
9651854411 divyesh.varade@iitjammu.ac.in 

34 
Mr. Gagandeep Singh 

Research Associate 
9760798654 gsingh@wr.iitr.ac.in 

35 
Mr. Gopal Das 

IDDP Student 
6395500803 das.gopal.civil@gmail.com 

36 
Mr. Govind Kant Mishra 

Research Scholar 
7992385993 s21013@student.iitmandi.ac.in 

37 
Mr. Hemraj Sahu 

Ph.D Scholar 
7665821084 hemrajsau113@gmail.com 

38 
Ms. Himanshi 

PG Student 
7985749465 himanshi130820@gmail.com 

39 
Mr. Ibrar Liaqat 

Ph.D Scholar 
9622233840 ibrar@bhu.ac.in 

40 
Mr. Joshal Kumar Bansal 

Ph.D Scholar 
8558006883 joshalbansal22@gmail.com 

41 Ms. Aradhana Kaintura 9324828288 kaintura_r@ece.iitr.ac.in 

42 
Mr. Kanwarpreet Singh 

Assistant Professor 
9815801325 kanwarpreet.e9570@gmail.in 

43 
Mr. Kartikeya Tripathi 

Engineer 
7011267430 kartikeyatripathi95@gmail.com 

44 
Ms. Kumari Sweta 

Research Scholar 
8676021051 ksweta@es.iitr.ac.in 

45 Mr. Lalhruaikima 9936677215 lalhruaikima@ce.iitr.ac.in 
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Research Scholar 

46 
Mr. Mahipal Kulariya 

Ph.D Student 
8619410273 d20012@student.iitmandi.ac.in 

47 
Mr. Manish Sharma 

Research Scholar 
7557420039 smanish337@gmail.com 

48 
Ms. Maria Asim 

Ph.D Scholar 
8299288049 mania@bhu.ac.in 

49 
Mr. Mayank 

Geotechnical Engineer 
8699750702 storyboxmayank@gmail.com 

50 
Mohd Shawez 

JRF 
8439390651 shawez@wihg.res.in 

51 
Ms. Nadia Mubarak 

Research Scholar 
7006773278 nadia_m@eq.iitr.ac.in 

52 
Mr. Naitik Ajay Shukla 

M.Tech Student 
7984292262 shuklanaitik01@gmail.com 

53 
Mr. Neelratan Singh 

Sr. Scientist 
9650411528 neelratan.geology@gmail.com 

54 
Mr. Neeraj 

Ph.D Student 
8199076400 neerajdaiya423@gmail.com 

55 
Ms. Neha Chauhan 

Research Scholar 
8273000704 nehac.geo@gmail.com 

56 
Ms. Neha Gupta 

Research Scholar 
7367041624 ngupta@eq.iitr.ac.in 

57 
Mr. Nilesh Kumar Rai 

Research Scholar 
9452421614 rainileshau@gmail.com 

58 
Mr. Omkar Pal 

M.Sc Student 
7065257479 palomkarkumar@gmail.com 

59 
Mr. Prabhakar Kumar 

Research Scholar 
9557987056 pkumar11@ce.iitr.ac.in 

60 
Ms. Prachi Chandna 

Ph.D Scholar 
9634820508 prachi.chandna001@gmail.com 

61 
Mr. Prashant Singh 

Technical Officer 
9528779070 prashant.mce@iitr.ac.in 

62 
Mr. Pravez Alam 

Research Scholar 
9536619595 parvezalamce@gmail.com 

63 Ms. Priya Maurya 9265286837 priya@wing.res.in 

64 
Ms. Priyanka Sharma 

M.Sc Student 
8707223754 priyankasharma121202@gmail.com 

65 
Ms. Priyanka Sharma 

Ph.D Scholar 
8168136822 priyankasharma1608m@gmail.com 

66 
Mr. Punit R Jalan 

Scientist 
9662731591 punitjalanrj1@gmail.com 

67 
Mr. Pushpendra Kumar 

Sr. Geologist 
7906274923 puahpendra.cbri@gmail.com 

68 Mr. Raghuveer Negi 8923333392 raghuveer750@gmail.com 

69 
Ms. Rajashree Pati 

Ph.D Student 
8895289349 rajashree.p2009@gmail.com 

70 
Mr. Rajesh Dutta 

Engineering Consultant 
9859851549 rajdut@gmail.com 

71 
Dr. Rajiv Dutta Chowdhury 

District Project Officer 
7086594268 rdchowdhury@gmail.com 
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72 
Mr. Ramandeep Kaur 

Research Scholar 
9464294607 ramandeepkaur1131@gmail.com 

73 
Mr. Ravi Kumar 

Scientist 'D' 
7018346340 ravijbd@gmail.com 

74 
Mr. Ritesh Kumar 

Assistant Professor 
7060500782 ritesh.kumar@eq.iitr.ac.in 

75 
Mr. Rohit Agnihotri 

Research Scholar 
8962314540 rohitagnihotri0012@gmail.com 

76 
Mr. Rohit Bhushan 

Scientist 'E' 
8368053075 rohit.bhushan.dgre@gov.in 

77 
Mr. Sai Srujan Kumar Chalavadi 

Research scholar 
9629606785 srujanchalavadi6@gmail.com 

78 
Mr. K.N.V. Sai Teja 

Student 
7075049513 tejacbri@gmail.com 

79 
Mr. Saket Kumar 

Research scholar 
9877387136 saket_k@ece.iitr.ac.in 

80 
Mr. Saksham Bhardwaj 

Project Associate L-III 
8979156364 sakshambhardwaj99@gmail.com 

81 
Mr. Sandeep Kumar 

Assistant Geologist 
9674445183 sandeep.kumar1@gsi.gov.in 

82 
Mr. Sandeep Verma 

Student 
9953321613 varmasandeep103@gmail.com 

83 
Mr. Sanjay Gogoi 

Student 
6001186218 sanjaygogoi740@gmail.com 

84 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi 7500427677 sanjaydwivedi0007@gmail.com 

85 
Ms. Saroj Kundu 

Research Scholar 
8900481584 saroj.kundu@iitjammu.ac.in 

86 
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi 

Student 
7007606726 chaturvedi0saurabh@gmail.com 

87 
Mr. Saurabh Singh Yadav 

Scientist 'B' 
9794075053 saurabhsy0012gmail.com 

88 
Mr. Sayantan Mandal 

Research Scholar 
7003151282 amandal@geography.du.ac.in 

89 
Mr. Shashank Srivastva 

M.Sc Student 
7408994392 shashanksrivastava2019@gmail.com 

90 
Ms. Shivani Joshi 

M.Sc. Student 
8449936019 shivani.j@dm.iitr.ac.in 

91 
Ms. Shraddha Tripathi 

M.Sc Student 
9305431774 shraddhatripathi785@gmail.com 

92 
Ms. Shreya Maheshwari 

Research Scholar 
9568456515 shreya.maheshwari@iitjammu.ac.in 

93 
Mr. Siddharth Jain 

Assistant Professor 
8126270776 siddharth.jain@kiet.edu 

94 Mr. Siddhant Singh 8765180966 sid.singh997@gmail.com 

95 
Mr. Som Nath 

SRF 
9455776251 som_naes.iitr.ac.in 

96 
Ms. Sonam Ladol 

Student 
8493962428 civiliansonam@gmail.com 

97 
Mr. Sudheer Kumar Yadav 

Research Scholar 
6386053252 geosudheer@gmail.com 

98 
Ms. Swati 

Student 
8860475174 jonuaarav@gmail.com 
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99 
Ms. Tripti Babu 

Senior Geologist 
7659985381 tripti.babu@gsi.gov.in 

100 
Mr. Vasudev Rawat 

Project Assistant 
7895522463 vasudevrawat777@gmail.com 

101 
Mr. Vaibhav Mittal 

SRF 
7905592134 vaibhav@cbri.res.in 

102 
Ms. Varsha Yadav 

Student 
7266035260 vy546991@gmail.com 

103 
Mr. Vishal Mishra 

Research Scholar 
9760832779 vmishra1@ce.iitr.ac.in 

104 
Mr. Yogesh R.V 

SRF 
8147480413 yogeshrv17@yahoo.com 

105 
Mr. Avinash Kumar Yadav 

Ph.D Scholar 
7531021050 aviaastf@gmail.com 

106 
Mr. Krishan Dutt Yadav 

Ph.D Scholar 
7748965055 krishandutt.cbri@gmail.com 

107 
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gautam 

Project Associate-II 
7398014035 abhishek.gautam1891@gmail.com 

108 
Mr. Alok Srivastava 

Student 
9140801413 workid.alok@gmail.com 

109 
Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi 

Trainee 
6386579074 vaibhavtripathii2002@gmail.com 

110 
Mr. Moka Eswar 

Student 
8220360086 mokaeswar1002@gmail.com 

111 
Mr. Chandrakant Tyagi 

IDDP Student 
8077933938 chandtyagi135@gmail.com 

112 
Mr. Rahul Varma 

Research Scholar 
9454595161 rahul.cimfr20a@acsir.res.in 

113 
Mr. Rajesh Sahani 

Project Associate l 
8726491269 rajeshsahanialld@gmail.com 

114 
Ms. Namita Shah 

Student 
7895260974 namitashah09@gmail.com 

115 
Mr. Abhinav Tyagi 

Project Associate 
9536665552 tyagi007abhi@gmail.com 

116 
Mr. Naveenjeet Pal 

P.A-II 
8077749535 naveenjeet.us@gmail.com 

117 
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay 

P.A-l 
9557251794 panditvikas39@gmail.com  

118 
Mr. Nikhil Sanjay Nighat 

Ph.D Scholar 
9130557475 nikhinighat73@gmail.com 

119 
Mr. Amit Yadav 

Project Associate 
7844029189 ay5692813@gmail.com 

120 
Mr. C.S. Sharma 

Project Associate 
9935081856 cshukhare01@gmail.com 
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Glimpses of the Training Programme 

 

   

   
Inaugural Ceremony 

 

 
View of Participants 

 



8 | P a g e  

 

 
Group of Participants 

 

   

   
  Technical Sessions 

    



9 | P a g e  

 

   

   
Visit to CSIR-CBRI R&D Laboratories and Exhibition Gallery  

 

 

   
Valediction & Certificate Distribution 


